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HONOR ROLL OF SONGWRITERS

McCartney & Lennon Dozier, B. Holland, E. Holland

rlict); Points fli?; Points

1. 169 11,462 Paul McCartney 40. 60 3,743 Berry Gordy

2. 152 9,510 Brian Holland 41, 60 3,377 PaulAnka

3. 143 9,337 Eddie Holland 42. 59 4,059 MuttLange

4. 141 9,478 John Lennon 43. 59 3,645 Doc Pomus

5. 133 8,560 Lamont Dozier 44, 59 3,411 Mort Shuman

6. 130 7,644 BurtBacharach 45. 57 3,590 Barrett Strong

7. 127 6,432 Kenny Gamble 46. 56 3,890 Neil Sedaka

8. 123 7,481 Smokey Robinson 47. 54 3,167 Sam Cooke

9. 120 6,898 Hal David 48. 53 2,862 Ellie Greenwich
10. 118 6,898 Carole King 49. 52 3,137 Bob Dylan
11. 115 6,646 Gerry Goffin 50. 52 3,060 Phil Spector
12. 112 5,747 Leon Huff 51. 51 3,014 Thom Bell
13. 98 6,021 Barry Mann 52. 51 2,445 Steve Cropper
14. 95 7,075 Babyface 53. 50 3,102 David Foster
15. 94 5,792 Jerry Leiber 54. 49 3,321 Paul Simon
16. 94 4,863 Curtis Mayfield 55. 49 3,310 Dave Bartholomew
17. 92 5,790 Norman Whitfield 56. 49 2,547 George David Weiss
18. 91 6,082 Jimmy Jam Harris 57. 48 2,957 Chuck Berry
19. 91 6,082 Terry Lewis 58. 47 2,525 William Stevenson
20. 90 5,465 Mike Stoller 59. 46 2,835 Bob Gaudio
21. 90 5,036 James Brown 60. 46 2,747 Valerie Simpson
22. 88 5,523 Cynthia Weil 61. 46 2,654 Carl Sigman
23. 87 4,707 Jeff Barry 62. 45 2,653 Nick Ashford
24, 86 5,352 Stevie Wonder 63. 45 2,493 Dennis Lambert
25. 85 5,865 Barry Gibb 64. 44 3,442 Phil Collins
26. 84 5,636 Diane Warren 65. 44 2,402 Clyde Otis
27. 75 4,136 Bob Crewe 66. 43 2,632 Johnny Mercer
28. 74 4,888 Prince 67. 483 2,591 Carole Bayer Sager
29. 70 4,740 Mick Jagger 68. 43 2,110 Sammy Cahn
30. 68 4,593 Neil Diamond 69. 43 1,572 Van McCoy
31. 67 4,750 Robin Gibb 70. 42 2,924 Dave Appell
32. 67 4,150 Howard Greenfield 71. 41 1,953 O'Kelly Isley
33. 65 4,960 EltonJohn 72. 41 1,953 Rudolph Isley
34. 64 4,425 Keith Richards 73. 41 1,914 Ronald Isley
35. 63 4,001 Fats Domino 74. 40 3,261 Lionel Richie
36. 62 4,671 Bernie Taupin 75. 40 3,010 Billy Joel
37. 62 4,135 Brian Wilson 76. 40 2,997 L.A.Reid
38. 62 4,134 KalMann 77. 40 1,969 Paul Vance
39. 60 3,874 Maurice Gibb 78. 40 1,888 Paul Francis Webster
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Points
1,443
2,971
2,678
2,650
2,648
2,211
2,608
2,515
2,468
2,387
2,209
1,970
1,800
1,668
2,866
2,044
2,028
2,650
2,505
2,184
3,160
2,689
2,475
2,399
2,239
1,822
2,512
2,370
2,090
1,941
1,926
1,807
1,644
2,304
2,280
2,271
1,879
1,572
1,502
1,305
1,971
1,915
1,745
1,567
2,284
1,913
1,859
1,773
2,140
2,088
2,080
2,019
1,909
1,895
1,812
1,812
1,798
1,769
1,734
1,714
1,703

Deadric Malone
Michael Jackson
George Brown
Jeff Lynne
Bryan Adams
Teddy Riley
John D. Loudermilk
Roy Orbison
Desmond Child
Marvin Gaye
Boudleaux Bryant
Sandy Linzer
Isaac Hayes
Eugene Record
Daryl Hall

Luther Dixon
Lee Hazlewood
Bruce Springsteen
Freddie Perren
Robert Allen
Madonna

Daryl Simmons
John Taylor
Ronald Bell
Aaron Schroeder
Lee Pockriss

R. Kelly

Robert Bell
Giorgio Moroder
Brian Potter
Maurice White
Sly Stone

Otis Redding
Sting

Jim Vallance
Claydes Smith
Buddy Buie

Jim Webb
Richard Rodgers
Oscar Hammerstein
Tom Petty

Pete Townshend
Mike Chapman
Jerry Goldstein
Mick Jones
David Bowie
Otis Blackwell
George Harrison
Steve Perry
Jermaine Dupri
Al Stillman
Jonathan Cain
Johnny Bristol
Pam Sawyer
Luigi Creatore
Hugo Peretti

Al Hoffman

Bob Hilliard

Jim Peterik
Mack David
Albert Hammond

Points
1,683
1,617
1,477
1,790
1,787
1,733
1,631
1,522
1,409
1,345
1,263
1,257
1,075
2,136
2,072
2,001
1,963
1,761
1,685
1,675
1,675
1,659
1,646
1,386
1,384
1,384
1,375
2,297
2,093
1,987
1,929
1,825
1,668
1,645
1,645
1,533
1,528
1,499
1,483
1,402
1,134
2,306
2,196
2,105
1,878
1,728
1,703
1,644
1,596
1,474
1,401
861
1,924
1,862
1,705
1,689
1,653
1,624
1,624
1,560
1,558

Tommy James
Brook Benton
Bert Russell
Harry Casey
John Fogerty
Sid Tepper
Jerry Butler
Denny Randell
George Clinton
Henry Mancini
David Porter
Don Covay
Booker T. Jones
John Mellencamp
Will Jennings
Jon Bon Jovi
Bob Seger
John Denver
Irwin Levine
Dave Evans
Paul Hewson
Ray Davies

Nile Rodgers
Bobby Darin
Teddy Randazzo
Joe Tex

Billy Sherrill
Janet Jackson
Don Henley
Mike Rutherford
Kenny Loggins
David Gates

Narada Michael Walden

Adam Clayton
Larry Mullen

L. Russell Brown
Mac Davis
Bruce Roberts
Norman Petty
Joe South

Bill Anderson
George Michael
Mariah Carey
Puff Daddy
Glenn Frey
Dick Manning
Barry White
Richard Finch
Sonny Bono
Roy Bennett
Jack Keller
Billy Davis

Rod Stewart
Steven Tyler
Tom Snow
Holly Knight
Linda Creed
Benny Andersson
Bjorn Ulvaeus
Bobby Hart
Tony Hatch



SONGWRITERS A-Z2

Adams, Bryan.........ccceveeeiienieeiririiieann. 83
Allen, Robert.... :
Anderson, Bill ....

Andersson, Benny .. 197
Anka, Pauil.......... ... 41
Appell, Dave..... Y 6]
Ashford, NiCK .......eeeervvieeeeeeeeeeeeiveee e 62
BEABYHACE osmsassomssmrsmmsesossiris 14
Bacharach, Bumt...........ccccoveveeereereeiveennns 6
= T T IR = S— 23
Bartholomew, Dave 0D
Bell, Robert... .106
Bell, Ronald .. .102
Bell, Thom.... -y
Bennett, Roy.... ..189
Benton, Brook.........cceeeeevieeeeeeiiereninens 141
27213 M 115 o), SRT—— ses DT
Blackwell, Otis . o 325
Bon Jovi, Jon... « 158
Bono, Sonny.... ..188
Bowie, David ... ..124
Bristol, Johnny. .. 131
Brown, George ... .81

Brown, James..... 21
Brown, L. Russell ..
Bryant, Boudleaux.

Buie, Buddy........ ;115
Butler, Jerry..... .. 146
Cahn, SaMMY..oricemeniiemseinricemsiosnmssioins 68
Cain, Jonathan ......cccccvveeireeioeeiinennes 130
Carey, Mariah..... . 182
Casey, Harry ...... ..143
Chapman, Mike .. 121
Child, DesSMOoNnd......ccoceereereeereennne s 14
Clayton, Adam........cccccvvvemrienienineenne. 173
Clinton, George .. ..148
Collins, Phil...... ..64
Cooke; SaMiguwssanmsmaise .47
Covay, DOoN....cocceveeereeniieniecnns .. 151
Creatore, Luigi. ..133
Creed, Linda.... .196
Crewe, Bob...... w7
Cropper, Steve... ...52
Darin, Bobby.... 163
(D 1V To I = =Y 9
David, Mack. ...138
Davies; Ray caessmmssssamnnss i 161
DAVIS, BIllY...ccmmursenscasssmonssssnnsosrnen 191
Davis, Mac... « 178
Denver, John... 157

Diamond, Neil. 30
Dixon, Luther.,
Domino, Fats..

Dozier, Lamont... 595 8
Dupri, Jermaine .. 128
Dylan; Bob s sssmasssssmiosss 49
Evans, Dave ......ccceeeeerinnieenncrnreesnees 159
Finch, Richard .. 187
Fogerty, John . ... 144
Foster, David .........cccovvvieiievicecieeeeieees 53
Frey, Glenn..... ..184
Gamble, KENNY.......covveeeeeeieeiieeriinreeenns T
Gates, David... i3
Gaudio, Bob ... .59
@aye; Manin e 88
Gibb, Barmy ...coveeevveeieeriiieneeiresnee e 25
Gibb; MAUriCe ivmisimmssimisasmssinsices 39

(21701010 51 o] o NSRS O 31
Goffin, Gerry...... cosill ]
Goldstein, Jerry ... IR
Gordy, Berry ........ 40

Greenfield, Howard.
Greenwich, Ellie...
Hall, DAY oot smmmsim s 93
Hammerstein, OScar.......cocceviervarnnen 118
Hammond, Albert....
Harris, Jimmy Jam..
Harrison, George .

HATE, BOBDY csriosessssmmomssussizsnsismmsssns 199
Hatch, Tony .. .200
Hayes, Isaac..... 91
Hazlewood, Lee s DD
Henley, Don........cccccve. .168
Hewson, Paul ................ .160

Hilliard, Bob ..
Hoffman, Al...
Holland, Brian...

HOllaNd, EQAIB...oscmsmsesvsvssnssssssressassiisass 3
Huff, Leon.......... By |
Isley, O'Kelly. w71
Isley, Ronald..... e 1
Isley, Rudolph... .72
Jackson, Janet..... .167

Jackson, Michael .
Jagger, Mick.........

James, TOMMY ...ccvvivvnnviriniineineene 140
Jennings, Will .cooiveeieeiiiiiiiccnnns 154
Joel, Billy ...... w15
John, Elton....... .33
Jones, Booker T.

JONes; Mtk cuwes s

Keller, JackK ........coveevreeenenne

Kelly, R. .......

King, Carole..
Knight, Holly ....
Lambert, Dennis ..

Lange, Mutt...... 42
Leiber, Jerry.. w15
LOTTRON, JOMN wsissmammucssimmassronssisnmmiss 4

Levine, Irwin .... .158
Lewis, Terry..... e 19
Linzer, Sandy... ...90
Loggins, Kenny....... .170
Loudermilk, John D. .....cccccovveveevvcnncnne 85
Lynie, et cacssemasnmmmanness 82
Madonna.......... 99

Malone, Deadric .. .79
Mancini, Henry..... ..149
Mann, Barry...... -13
Mann, Kal ........ ...38
Manning, Dick.. ..185
Mayfield, Curtis.... e 10
MeCartney, Paul i.coimsssismmmssimmssosssie 1
MeGOY, Villssssomremat poavetmenass 69
Mellencamp, John .. ..163
Mercer, Johnny....... ....66
Michael, George .. ..181
Moroder, Giorgio. ~107
Mullen, Larry.... 174
Orbison, Roy. ...86
Otis, Clyde.... +:.165
PErBttl, HUGD o wsssmmmmesisossmsmsnsanss 134
Perren, Freddie...........cccccnviinnininnnens 97
PETTY, SIEVE . cvmsmmimmeineismsiseisn 127

Petatik; Jim... s
Petty, Norman

Pockriss, Lee .
Pomus, Doc ...
Porter, David..

Randazzo, Teddy..
Randell, Denny .....
Record, Eugene
Redding, Otis.....
Reid, L.A. .........
Richards, Keith .
Richie, Lionel ....

Riley, Teddy......

Roberts, Bruce......

Robinson, SMOKeY........cccevverierieirninens
Rodgers, Nile.........cccccoueee.

Rodgers, Richard...............

Russell, Bert .........

Rutherford, Mike ......

Sager, Carole Bayer

Sawyer, Pam............

Schroeder, Aaron.

Sedaka, Neil .....

Seger, Bob.....

Sherrill, Billy .............

Shuman, Mort ......

Sigman, Carl.....

Simmons, Daryl.

Simon, Paul.......
Simpson, Valerie........ccocuemnicnniennne. 60
Smith, Claydes.........ccceveveeeirecniiiinns 114
Snow, Tom..... ....194
South, Joe.. 179
Spector, Phil ........ 50
Springsteen, Bruce .. 96
Stevenson, William .. +:58
Stewart, Rod ........ .192
Stillman, Al.. ..129
Sting........... B
Stoller; MiKE qusgmuswnitsasimmng 20
Stone, Sly ......... 110
Strong, Barrett .. ...45
Taupin, Bermie .......cccecvcveereennee 306
Tayler,John sevrnraasamasas w10
Tepper, Sid ....145
Tex, Joe....cueen ..165
Townshend, Pete. .120
Tyler, Steven..... ..193

Ulvaeus, Bjorn ..
Vallance, Jim ....

Vance, Paul ........ccoveuece. T7
Walden, Michael Narada.............. 172
Warren, Diane........ccccvvcevireniereccernecnen, 26
Webb, Jim.......ccc...... 116
Webster, Paul Francis. .78
Weil, Cynthia............... @22
Weiss, George David.. ...56
White, Barry ............. .186
White, Maurice...... .109
Whitfield, Norman o iy
WIISORT, BHAN . .ousseserisnsisvassossmvssnssoniissss 37
Wonder, SteVIe ......ccvvieiivricriiiieiine 24
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With 45 annual rankings of America’s favorite music, Joel Whitburn’s Pop
Annual 1955-1999 (6th Edition) counts down Billboard’s “Hot 100” year by
year, hit by hit. It’s all here: the basic chart data and fascinating facts you
seek for every hit single...all-new features such as songwriters’ names
and “Airplay” and “Sales” hits...along with plenty of additional
in-depth information you’ll find invaluable!

Pop Annual 19551999
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